
394 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 266.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL, TO PAT THE
WIDOW AND CHILDREN OP DANIEL O'CONNEL TWO THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($2000). •

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the common council of the city of St. Paul, is
hereby authorized and empowered to appropriate and pay Mary
O'Connell, widow, and John O'Connell and Hannah O'Connell minor
children of Daniel O'Connell, who was killed on the seventeenth of
June (17th), one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), while
on duty as a police officer of said city, the sum of two thousand
dollars ($2000), at such times, and in such sums, and under such regula-
tions as said common council may order.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved February 8, 1883.

CHAPTER 267.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE LOWERING- OF A CERTAIN LAKE IN
KANDIYOHI COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legialature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That G. S. Geer, Glaus. Jorgeson and Wm. S. Geer of
Kandiyohi county, Minnesota, be authorized and empowered to drain
the lands surrounding that certain lake in Kandiyohi county, situated
and known as Lake Section Twenty (20), situated in section twenty
(20], in township one hundred and twenty (120), west of range thirty-
lour (34), and to lower the waters of said lake, not to exceed six (6)
feet below the low water mark.

Provided, That they in all things comply with the provisions of the
laws of this state relating to drainage of wet lands, marshes and
swamps.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved February 13, 1883.


